FKCO8W  SERIES
DC / DC Single & Dual Output:  8 Watts
Features
• 4:1 wide Input range
• 9~36V & 18~75V input voltage options
• Single & Dual outputs
•  Fixed switching frequency 300KHz
• Standard 24 pin DIP package

Conducted
Immunity
EN61000-4-6
Specifications:
REV 18-07-07
Input Current Model Input
V
Output
V              A
Ripple &
Noise No load Full Load
Eff (%) Capacitor
Load max
Power
W
FKC08-24S3P3W 9 – 36 V 3.3 V 2400mA 50mVp-p 40mA 407mA 85 1330uF 7.9W
FKC08-24S05W 9 – 36 V 5 V 1600mA 50mVp-p 40mA 402mA 87 1330uF 8W
FKC08-24S12W 9 – 36 V 12 V 666mA 50mVp-p 25mA 407mA 86 288uF 8W
FKC08-24S15W 9 – 36 V 15 V 533mA 50mVp-p 25mA 407mA 86 200uF 8W
FKC08-24D05W 9 – 36 V ± 5 V ± 800mA 50mVp-p 20mA 417mA 84 ± 900uF 8W
FKC08-24D12W 9 – 36 V ± 12 V ± 333mA 50mVp-p 25mA 407mA 86 ± 133uF 8W
FKC08-24D15W 9 – 36 V ± 15 V ± 267mA 50mVp-p 25mA 407mA 86 ± 90uF 8W
FKC08-48S3P3W 18 – 75 V 3.3 V 2400mA 50mVp-p 20mA 204mA 85 1330uF 7.9W
FKC08-48S05W 18 – 75 V 5 V 1600mA 50mVp-p 20mA 201mA 87 1330uF 8W
FKC08-48S12W 18 – 75 V 12 V 666mA 50mVp-p 13mA 201mA 87 288uF 8W
FKC08-48S15W 18 – 75 V 15 V 533mA 50mVp-p 13mA 198mA 88 200uF 8W
FKC08-48D05W 18 – 75 V ± 5 V ± 800mA 50mVp-p 10mA 208mA 84 ± 900uF 8W
FKC08-48D12W 18 – 75 V ± 12 V ± 333mA 50mVp-p 13mA 201mA 87 ± 133uF 8W
FKC08-48D15W 18 – 75 V ± 15 V ± 267mA 50mVp-p 13mA 201mA 87 ± 90uF 8W
FKCO8W  SERIES
DC / DC Single & Dual Output:  8 Watts
Note:
1. Values specified at nominal input voltage and full load